

New Case No. 575693/16
CS No. 124/14

23.09.2016

Present: Plaintiff is absent.
Defendant with counsel Sh. Subhash Gupta.

DW is present. Matter is shortly passed over.

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ-04(NW)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/23.09.2016

At 11.45 am.

Present: Plaintiff is absent.
Defendant with counsel Sh. Subhash Gupta.

None has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff despite repeated calls since morning. Non appearance of the plaintiff amounts to seeking adjournment in this case. Therefore, the matter is adjourned, however, subject to the cost of Rs. 6000/- upon the plaintiff.

Be put up for payment of cost by the parties respectively as well as for DE on **09.12.2016**.

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ-04(NW)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/23.09.2016