

CS No. 575693/16

17.02.2017

Present : Shri Manish Kumar Pathak, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Shri Subhash Gupta, counsel for the defendant.

Defendant in person.

Be awaited.

(Manish Gupta)

ADJ-4(NW): Rohini Courts:Delhi

17.02.2017

h

17.02.2017

Present : Shri Manish Kumar Pathak, Advocate for the plaintiff.

DW-3 Shri Manoj Sharma in person with Shri Subhash Gupta,
counsel for the defendant.

DW-3 is examined, cross-examined at length and discharged.

No other DW is present or summoned for today.

Vide separate statement the counsel for the defendant has
closed his evidence.

Put up for final arguments on 18.05.2017.

The previous cost is yet to be paid by both the parties as
stated. Cost not paid today. It is submitted by both the counsels that after
adjustment of the total cost imposed on both the parties earlier the plaintiff

P.T.O.

-2-

is yet to pay cost of Rs. 4000/- to the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to pay the said cost on the next date. It be paid accordingly failing which adverse order may be passed.

(Manish Gupta)
ADJ-4(NW): Rohini Courts:Delhi
17.02.2017