

CS No. 575693/16

18.05.2017

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar Pathak, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Praveen Kumar Baveja, Director of plaintiff company as stated.
Sh. Subhash Gupta, counsel for defendant alongwith defendant.

Heard. Perused.

An application under section 151 CPC for waiving of cost has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff today. Copy supplied.

Present suit is for recovery of Rs. 3,70,000/-.

Both parties submit that they want to explore the possibility of compromise in this case and pray that the present matter be referred to the mediation center.

On joint request, the matter is hereby referred to the mediation cell, Rohini Courts, Delhi for 22.05.2017 at 2:00 PM. Parties to appear there and then. Ahlmad to do the needful.

A tentative date is fixed for final arguments on 22.08.2017. Also for consideration of above application.

(Manish Gupta)
ADJ-04(NW)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/18.05.2017