

CS No. 575693/16

22.08.2017

Present : Shri Janender Mahajan, proxy counsel for Shri Manish Kumar Pathak, counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

Matter could not be settled in Mediation as submitted by the parties.

Counsel for the defendant is not available as submitted.
Adjournment sought.

One regular stenographer of the court is on leave today.

On joint request put up for final arguments and for consideration of the application for waiving of cost on 07.11.2017. No early date is available due to heavy pendency.

(Manish Gupta)
ADJ-4(NW): Rohini Courts:Delhi
22.08.2017