

CS No. 575693/16

20.10.2018

Present: Ms. Jemini Jaiswal, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Azma Parveen, proxy counsel for defendant.

One regular stenographer of the court is on leave today.

Reply to the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC
filed on behalf of the defendant. Copy supplied.

On joint request and in the interest of justice, put up for
arguments on the said application on 22.01.2019. No early date is
available due to very heavy pendency in the court.

(Manish Gupta)
ADJ-04(NW)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/20.10.2018