

CS No. 575693/2016
M/s Switch Comm. V/s Manoj Sharma

09.12.2019

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar Pathak, counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Rosa Shamim, proxy counsel for defendant.

Main counsel for defendant is not available today due to death of some close relative. Adjournment is sought. Not opposed.

Put up for final arguments on 04.03.2020.

(Sanjay Jindal)
ADJ-04(NW)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/09.12.2019