

30
CS DJ 75693/16
MS SWITCH COMM
Vs.
MANOJ SHARMA

06.04.2022

Present : Sh. Manish Pathak, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

Defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that his counsel could not appear today due to function in his family. Not opposed.

At request, matter adjourned.

Put up for final arguments on 23.07.2022.

(Vipin Kharb)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
06.04.2022