

37

CS DJ 75693/16

MS SWITCH COMM Vs. MANOJ SHARMA

23.07.2022

Present: Sh. Shivam Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of both parties submitting that their counsels are not available today.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for final arguments for **14.10.2022**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

ADJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 23.07.2022