

CS DJ 75693/16
MS SWITCH COMM Vs. MANOJ SHARMA

31.10.2023

Present: Mr. Manish Kumar Pathak, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Written synopsis/arguments on behalf of plaintiff as
filed on 30.10.2023 is on file.

Be awaited for defendant.

Hearing is resumed at 03:00 pm.

Present: None.

No one has appeared on behalf of defendant since
morning despite calls.

Put up on **20.11.2023** for submissions on behalf of
defendant if any and consideration.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 31.10.2023