

06.03.2024

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Aashish Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant
through videoconferencing.

The defendant has filed an application on last date of hearing for waiving of the cost imposed upon defendant vide order dated 20.11.2023. Copy of the same is supplied to Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant is not audible properly and is requesting for a date to argue the application.

As prayed, put up on **03.04.2024** for arguments on the application as well as on the suit.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

ADJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 06.03.2024